This indenture, made this  (S day of 2006 by and between the State of New Mexico, acting by and through its Commissioner of blic Lands, "Grantor", Zorro Trust  whose address is 457 Madison Ave.. New York. NY 10022  Grantee; 

WITNESSETB: 

That Grantor, for and in consideration of the sum of $12.969.00 Twelve Thousand Nine Hundred Sixty Nine Dollars and 00/100 -cash in hand, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, hereby conveys to grantee a right-of-way for the sole and exclusive purpose of water pipeline  including the right to enter upon